The 2024 Jesse James Festival Parade will be held Saturday. September $14^{\rm th}$, 2024 at 10:00 am with line-up starting at 8:00 a.m. and judging at 9:00 a.m. Please complete and return this form with your ENTRY FEE OF S20.00 for your entry. The rules and regulations are attached to this form as agreed to by the entrant.

Any <u>NON-PROFIT</u>, such as a school or church organization (please circle one) may enter for free of charge, but MUST submit a completed entry form for your placement in the line-up.

Line-up and parade details will be mailed following receipt of completed entry form with entry.

	ST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN AUGUST 31st
Entry Name/ Sponsor:	
Signature of Authorized Person	on:
PH#:	Address:
Email Address:	
Brief description of entry: (Tl	HIS WILL BE USED BY THE PARADE EMCEE)

Description of Entry (ie. Walkers/Trailers/ # of people/ vehicle?) MUST HAVE COMBINED LENGTH OF VEHICLE & TRAILER IN FEET. This is required to give you adequate space in the initial line-up for your entry. Rules & regulations on how to measure is on the back of the entry form.

Return completed entry form with fee of \$20 made payable to Jesse James Festival NO LATER THAN AUGUST 31 to: The Jesse James Festival 2024, Parade Chairperson

PO Box 536, Kearney, MO 64060

2024 PARADE RULES & REGULATIONS

- 1. Entrant agrees to abide by all reasonable directives issued by authorized parade personnel and law officials.
- 2. Entrant agrees that its parade entry will be in substantial compliance with the descriptive information on the front of this form.
- 3. Entrant assumes full responsibility for the safety of its parade entry and all participants involved in such parade entry. It is expressly agreed by the parade entrant that Jesse James festival, Inc., its members and any affiliates and the City of Kearney are not responsible for any lost or stolen items or any injuries of the entrant or any of the participant.